F2 SERIES
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Architectural Linear | 2” Aperture  | Multiple Mounting
The F2 series is ERALUX's surface mount linear architectural lighting fixture, designed for
easy installation and quick deployment. It features accessible LED boards, drivers, and other
components from below, enhancing convenience during maintenance. Available in 3, 4, 6,
and 8-feet lengths, the F2 series also includes switchable CCT options of 30/35/40K, allowing
for rapid adjustments to the lighting environment.

120˚
ORDERING GUIDE
F2
AE-SF-F2-
AE-SF-F2-
ERALUX F2 Linear
Architectural Fixture
120-277V input voltage
3 | 23
3ft | 23W | 1,755l m
4 | 31
4ft | 31W | 2,340 lm
6 | 46
6ft | 46W | 3,510 lm
8 | 61
8ft | 61W | 4,680 lm
_____C
Continuous length increment of 1ft
(Select or type the length then click on ‘C’)
30/40/CCT
3000/4000/CCT
selectable
[BLANK]
Polycarbonate
UGR
Low Glare
WH
White
BK
Black
SV
Silver
RALXXX
Custom Color
-SMT
Surface Mount
-AIR
Suspended for
Stand alone
-AIRLINK
Suspended for
continuous runs
-MUD
Recessed in
Gypsum
Fixture Family Length | Power CCT Diffuser Finish Mounting
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 2
11/11/2024
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Architectural Linear | 2” Aperture  | Multiple Mounting
Custom Color Guide
Custom Color
CAUTION
•  If there are multiple fixtures connected to the same 0-10V dimming line, a 0-10V controller must be considered to enable
consistent dimming across the fixtures. Failure to do so will lead to inconsistent dimming and behaviors in the fixtures. Single
switch is not recommended for controlling multiple fixtures simultaneously.
• Maximum of 700W per electrical drop.
NOTES • Default CCT setting is 4000K but can be changed upon request before shipping.
• For Custom lengths , please contact factory
F2
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 3
11/11/2024
LINEAR LED LIGHT
ORDERING GUIDE – CUSTOM DESIGN
AE-SF-F2-
AE-SF-F2-
ERALUX F2 Linear
Architectural Fixture

15W Emergency Battery Back up
EMBB
ORDERING GUIDE – EMERGENCY BATTERY BACK UP
NOTES • Emergency battery back up  is integrated in the fixture
• Factory installed
Architectural Linear | 2” Aperture  | Multiple Mounting
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 4
11/11/2024
F2
LINEAR LED LIGHT
DIMENSIONS
SIZE TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
3FT
4FT
6FT
8FT
NOTES • The length shown above includes the end caps on both sides
• Thickness of end caps is 0.07 inches
Architectural Linear | 2” Aperture  | Multiple Mounting
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 5
11/11/2024
F2
LINEAR LED LIGHT
DIMENSIONS
SIZE CEILING CUT OUT
3FT
4FT
6FT
8FT
NOTES • Minimum Clearance space needed in the ceiling is 2.9 inches for mudding installation
SUSPENDED
AIRCRAFT CABLES LOACATION
NOTES
• Bracket used for suspension is adjustable, you can slide the bracket along the fixture
• The maximum allowable distance of the bracket is 6  inches form the end cap, both sides
• Same distance applied on all F2 Sizes
RECESSED- MUD
Architectural Linear | 2” Aperture  | Multiple Mounting
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 6
11/11/2024
DIMENSIONS
F2
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Custom Design
SHAPE TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
L-SHAPE
X-SHAPE
T-SHAPE
Architectural Linear | 2” Aperture  | Multiple Mounting
LINK
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION PICTURE
AE-SF-F2-LINK-KIT Mechanical & electrical accessories for continuous
mounting
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 7
11/11/2024
F2
LINEAR LED LIGHT
SUSPENSION
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION PICTURE
AE-SF-F2-SUSPESION-KIT-WH
AE-SF-F2-SUSPESION-KIT-BK
Power feed canopy
Non power feed canopy
6FT Power Cord
6FT suspension wires